WESTCHESTER JOINT WATER WORKS

Service and Parts Fee Schedule Effective 4/1/2023

1 Motor Installation (5/9" 1")	φ 100
1 Meter Installation (5/8"-1")	\$ 100
2 Meter Installation (1-1/2"-2")	\$ 150
3 Turn On/Off During Business Hours	\$ 100
4 Turn On/Off After Business Hours (Per Hour, Minimum 2 hrs)	\$ 150
5 Seasonal Turn on/off (one man)	\$ 150
6 Seasonal Turn on/off (two man)	\$ 300
7 Expedited Final Meter Reading (Less Than 4 Days Notice)	\$ 100
8 Inaccessible Meter/Remote Fee Penalty	\$ 100
9 Violation of Rules and Regulations (Per Violation)	\$ 200
10 Tap & Service Connect -1"	\$ 1,500
11 Tap & Service Connect -1 1/2"	\$ 2,475
12 Tap & Service Connect -2"	\$ 3,525
13 Unauthorized/Illegal Use of Water/Hydrant (Per Day)	\$ 2,000
Permitted Use of Fire Hydrant with Meter and Backflow Prevention, Per Hydrant	
(Cost of Metered water used at prevailing rates is additional)*	\$ 250
15 Meter Pit -5/8-1" (Parts) - Includes pit, cover and yoke	\$ 1,400
16 Meter Pit -1 1/2" (Parts) - Includes pit, cover and yoke	\$ 5,500
Meter Pit -2" (Parts) - Includeds pit, cover and yoke)	\$ 6,000
18 Large Pit Inspection	\$ 250
19 Pit Pump Out/Clean Out (Per Hour, Minimum 1 Hour)	\$ 150
20 Cross Connection Application & Initial Inspection	\$ 250
21 Cross Connection Annual Report Late Fee (1st Month)	\$ 50
22 Cross Connection Annual Report Late Fee (2nd Month)	\$ 100
23 Service Termination Notice (Per Each Call, Email, Letter)	\$ 100
24 Muti Family Termination Notice (Per Each Call, Email, Letter)	\$ 200
25 Demolition Permit -Meter Removal - Level 1 (Refundable Deposit)***	\$ 4,500
26 Demolition Permit -Meter Removal - Level 2 (Refundable Deposit)***	\$ 7,500
27 Demolition Permit -Meter Removal - Level 3 (Refundable Deposit)***	\$ 15,000
28 Fire Flow Test	\$ 750
29 Outside Meter Test (Residential 2" or Smaller)**	\$ 250
30 WJWW Meter Flow Check if Accurate or Under Registering (1 man)	\$ 100
31 WJWW Meter Flow Check if Accurate or Under Registering (2 man)	\$ 200
32 WJWW Meter Flow Check if Found Inaccurate (Over Registering)	\$ -
33 Return Check Fee	\$ 50
34 Early Seasonal Turn on	\$ 50
Installation & Removal of Hose & Fitting for Temporary Service During Business Hours	\$ 250
36 Installation & Removal of Hose & Fitting for Temporary Service After Business H	ours \$ 500
Daily Use of WJWW Hose & Fitting for Temporary Service (Per Day)	\$ 50
38 Late Payment Fee	\$ 25
39 Tax Levy Transfer Fee (Per Each \$500 of Arrears)	\$ 100
40 Service Connection - Over 2" During Regular Hours ****	Time & Material
41 Service Connection - Over 2" During After Regular Hours ****	Time & Material

^{*} Meter and Backflow Preventor (Fully Tested) will be supplied by WJWW (Deposit of \$3,000 for large devices or \$1,000 for small devices is required which will be refunded if equipment is returned in working order and undamaged).

^{**} If Meter passes test, customer pays additional amount for cost of test and shipping.

^{***} Deposit Level will be determined at time of permit application and may be more than amount specified in above rate schedule based on expected effort required to remove water service line and connection if property is not developed and water service is abandoned.

^{****}Amount will be based on actual labor & material costs (including pressure test & sampling) plus 25% markup.